

City of Iowa City Water Division Schedule of Fees, Deposits, and Charges

Updates and revisions to Iowa City Water Division fees, deposits, and charges go into immediate effect upon posting on the City of Iowa City Website, <u>www.icgov.org</u>. Fees, deposits, and charges not listed in this document are set and enumerated in the City of Iowa City Code.

Water Tap Fees*

1-inch through 2-inch tap	\$90.00/tap
4-inch tap	\$440.00/tap
6-inch tap	\$480.00/tap
8-inch tap	\$510.00/tap
10-inch tap	\$560.00/tap
12-inch tap	\$610.00/tap
*After Hours Callout Fee may apply if tap is completed outside of regular business hours	

One-Time Only, Non-Refundable Water Meter Fee

One-Time Only, Non-Refundable Water Meter Fee	
Standard meters	
5/8-inch	\$235.00/meter
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch	\$235.00/meter
3/4-inch	\$350.00/meter
3/4-inch short length	\$350.00/meter
1-inch	\$440.00/meter
1 ½-inch	\$802.00/meter
2-inch	\$994.00/meter
All turbine and compound meters	Actual cost*
*Turbine and compound meters are special orders and not kept in s	tock by the Water Division. The
actual cost of the meter and related items are charged based c	n the actual order invoice.
Portable meter kit rental fee	\$35/kit
	733 / Kit
Fire Hydrant Flow Test	\$150/test
Fire Hydrant Flow Test	
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter	\$150/test
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit	\$150/test \$500/meter
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit Connection fee	\$150/test \$500/meter \$50/connection* \$50/disconnect*
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit Connection fee Disconnect fee	\$150/test \$500/meter \$50/connection* \$50/disconnect*
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit Connection fee Disconnect fee *Does not include charges for extra trips or applicable	\$150/test \$500/meter \$50/connection* \$50/disconnect* after hours callout fee
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit Connection fee Disconnect fee *Does not include charges for extra trips or applicable Minimum water use fee, 1-900 cubic feet (cf)	\$150/test \$500/meter \$50/connection* \$50/disconnect* after hours callout fee \$35 plus excise tax
Fire Hydrant Flow Test Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit Connection fee Disconnect fee *Does not include charges for extra trips or applicable Minimum water use fee, 1-900 cubic feet (cf) Water use over 900 cubic feet (cf)	\$150/test \$500/meter \$50/connection* \$50/disconnect* after hours callout fee \$35 plus excise tax